DR. OM PRAKASH SHARMA

Dr. Om Prakash Sharma

Assistant Professor, Deptt. of Business Administration, B.B.D. Govt. P.G. College, Chimanpura (Shahpura) Jaipur E-mail: omprakashsharma68@gmail.com Mobile No.- 9413974823



Dr. Om Prakash Sharma is working as Assistant Professor in Deptt. of Business Administration, B.B.D. Govt. P.G. College, Chimanpura (Shahpura) Jaipur since 01.09.2022. His total teaching experience is 13 years of UG and PG classes. His Educational Qualification is M. Com. (Business Administration), M. Phil. (Business Administration), UGC-NET (Commerce) and Ph.D. (Commerce) thesis entiled "संगमरमर उद्योग में कार्य दशायें एवं सुरक्षा योजनायें [मकराना (राजस्थान) की चयनित इकाइयों के संदर्भ में]", awarded from the University of Rajasthan, Jaipur.

He has participated in more than 80 national/international seminars/workshops/conferences, 10 webinars and presented paper in 62 national/international seminars/conferences. He has published more than 25 research papers/articles in national/international Journals. He has published 05 books chapters. He has worked as a organizing secretary of one national webinar and as a co-organizing secretary of one webinar.

He worked as a programme officer of NSS unit- III, member of IQAC. He worked as a Research Guide (Registration Number: F-15/Research/MDSU/11453, Dated 28.04.2015 MDSU, Ajmer). He is a member, Board of Studies in Business Administration, University of Rajasthan, Jaipur from 05.03.2021 to Continue. He worked as a member, Board of Studies in Business Administration, MDSU, Ajmer from 23.01.2015 to 13.10.2016. He is a Life-time member of Excel Research Management Association (ERMA); Indian Society for Training & Development (ISTD); Inspira Research Association (IRA), Jaipur; Jaipur Management Association (Local Chapter of AIMA, New Delhi); Indian Commerce Association (ICA); Indian Accounting Association (IAA) and Fellow member of "Society of Education" (SOE), Agra. He got felicitation certificate, awarded by The Institute of Cost Accountants of India (Statutory Body Under an Act of Parliament), Jaipur, Felicitation Certificate, Vilaxna Global Educator Award

2021 Awarded by Vilaxna Ek Sarthak Pahal Samiti (Registered), Ajaib, Rohtak, Haryana, Felicitation Certificate, Aacharya Chanakya Award 2021 Awarded by Vilaxna Ek Sarthak Pahal Samiti (Registered), Ajaib, Rohtak, Haryana and Felicitation Certificate, Rashtriya Khandal Gaurav Samman- 2021 Awarded by The Khandal Vipra Vishwa Parishad, Jaipur.